505867183 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5914019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD L. LEE	12/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	260 ORCHARD ROAD	
Internal Address:	18-01 THE HEEREN	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	238855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16631480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374496400

Email:daytonipdocket@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80984-US-PCT/DOW 80984 PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE GHEARING	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Ghearing/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign - Inventor to Dow Chem Pac#page1.tif source=Assign - Inventor to Dow Chem Pac#page2.tif

PATENT 505867183 REEL: 051530 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED

260 Orchard Road 18-01 The Heeren Singapore 238855 Republic of Singapore

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: December 4, 2017; effective as of July 28, 2017

From, the ASSIGNOR: Edward L. Lee, at 24 Tuas South Street 3, Singapore 638025, Republic of Singapore

of the invention entitled:

LOW DENSITY ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMERS FOR LOW SPEED EXTRUSION COATING OPERATIONS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signe	d at	HEEREN , SINGAPORE 238855
this _	<u>31</u>	day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>18</u>
		DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED
	CORP SEAL	diento
		By: Name: Tan Su-Min Yvonne Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 051530 FRAME: 0579 assi S Las volces (11 autos ads desa espanya a cedos es pesapan paras pel sea espapa (1821/2021) es con con all

FORM 110 (8 597)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is Sought on the invention entitled: LOW DENSITY ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMERS FOR LOW SPEED EXTRUSION COATING **OPERATIONS**

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustec(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Daw Chemical Pacific (Singapore) Private Limited 260 Orchard Road 18-01 The Heeren Singapore 238855 Republic of Singapore

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Republic of Singapore (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, international Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee to its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	1 Films Country 1
I Princity Number I Films Date	
່ ກາໄຕາດ ນາດ ່ ໄວໄວ ໃນ ໃນໄດ້ຕ	I United States of America 1
) n 22 n 28 n 28 n 28 n 28 n 28 n 28 n 2	
1 62/538.453 1 July 28, 2017	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hitigation which may urise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

If we authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be asseed to Assigner; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At Singapore 638025 Reput	Vic. of Sinsapore	At:			
At Singapere (38025 Republics 4 day of December	yr .20 17	this	day of	, 20	
Effective as of July 28, 2017	אר מינ				
Signature: Harland C	K. C.	Signature	<u> </u>		
Full Name: Edward L. Lee		8 8	Full Name:		
Mulling Address: 24 Tuas South Stree Singapore 638025 Republic of Singapo		Mailing A	Address:		
At:		At:			
this day of	, 20	this	day of	, 20	
Signature:		Signature			
Full Name:		Full Name			
Mailing Address:		Mailing A	iddress:		
		L			

PATENT REEL: 051530 FRAME: 0580